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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1291

  ANSWERED ON 03/12/2024


MANDAYS CREATED UNDER MGNREGS

 1291. SMT. MALA ROY:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of mandays created under MGNREGS during the last

six months (Financial Year 2024-25) upto 30.09.2024, State-

wise; and

(b) the number of mandays created during 1 April 2021 to 30

September 2021,  1 April 2022 to 30 September 2022 and 01

April 2023 to 30 September 2023?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a)&(b):     Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee

Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS) is a demand-driven wage employment Scheme. State/UT-wise details of person-days generated during the financial year 2021-22 (April to September),

2022-23 (April to September), 2023-24 (April to September) and

current financial year 2024-25 (April to September), are given at

Annexure.

*****
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Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to parts (a) &(b) of LokSabhaUnstarred Question No.

1291 dated 03.12.2024.

State/UT-wise details of person-days generated during the financial year 2021-22

(April to September), 2022-23 (April to September), 2023-24 (April to September)

and current financial year 2024-25 (April to September).

Sl.

No. State/UTs

Persondays generated (in Nos)

April-Sept,

2021

April-Sept,

2022

April-Sept,

2023

April-Sept,

2024

1 Andhra Pradesh 213916213 172482861 203692982 180866608

2 Arunachal Pradesh 7170035 3832702 5495425 6245500

3 Assam 41766789 41622695 59162106 34414753

4 Bihar 100057213 164405064 125624681 134639022

5 Chhattisgarh 74364944 32775855 67877281 81116784

6 Goa 36913 39523 29762 26451

7 Gujarat 38510566 30926935 32051901 26812588

8 Haryana 8405218 6150585 6914563 5976342

9 Himachal Pradesh 18737390 18185251 13978433 21900481

10

Jammu And

Kashmir 11588430 7465983 12156213 14744896

11 Jharkhand 63636852 38046416 68376122 45650631

12 Karnataka 107450700 80035814 92084841 84032797

13 Kerala 34607135 40120036 50454354 36275706

14 Ladakh 611176 622181 591473 709524

15 Madhya Pradesh 191234221 142654134 108176098 97853190

16 Maharashtra 33164054 49790884 51687421 86496738

17 Manipur 10392798 1592889 2647938 8150607

18 Meghalaya 12256270 7537516 13206682 8328667

19 Mizoram 12429146 10774896 9789811 9609242

20 Nagaland 9027206 14550055 15031608 3130544

21 Odisha 128707161 104229387 113226640 58409824

22 Punjab 17531100 17909227 21603074 16833493

23 Rajasthan 222264770 181006728 206094960 198224128

24 Sikkim 2004920 1895003 2247965 1828626

25 Tamil Nadu 199626034 173520227 294630801 120424178

26 Telangana 115153429 100363114 81712000 103730139

27 Tripura 23929370 18792252 26755155 20588953

28 Uttar Pradesh 170836940 212362714 220203562 190801672

29 Uttarakhand 12002969 11304637 9950793 10316046

30 West Bengal 217018675 36324453 164780 0

31

Andaman And

Nicobar 50428 52397 43993 36826

32 Dn Haveli And Dd 0 0 0 129471

33 Lakshadweep 552 1157 2648 0

34 Puducherry 448340 534946 1531708 825861

  Total 2098937957 1721908517 1917197774 1609130288

As per NREGASoft*****

